Race Date

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

October 22, 2016

Place
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1

12

13

14

15

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Team

Luxemburg-Casco

Freedom

Fox Valley Lutheran

Notre Dame Academy

Xavier

Kiel

Little Chute

Two Rivers

Valders

Wrightstown

Southern Door

Chilton

Denmark

Sturgeon Bay

New Holstein

Team Summary Results

Girls

Girls Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Top5
Places

57

Top 5 Times:

64

Top 5 Times:

98

Top 5 Times:

110

Top 5 Times:

133

Top 5 Times:

173

Top 5 Times:

211

Top 5 Times:

219

Top 5 Times:

250

Top 5 Times:

283

Top 5 Times:

284

Top 5 Times:

316

Top 5 Times:

365

Top 5 Times:

382

Top 5 Times:

445

Top 5 Times:

—— /] YT V=Y

1 2 3 4 5
3 6 10 18 20
1:41:04.8

2 5 11 14 32
1:40:46.9

8 15 19 23 33
1:44:28.5
7 16 17 28 42
1:44:38.5
1 9 29 44 50
1:44:23.3

12 22 40 46 53
1:47:51.7

4 24 39 62 82
1:49:45.4

13 37 48 60 61
1:50:08.4
30 34 54 65 67
1:52:12.5
31 45 57 73 77
1:54:04.9
26 35 58 81 84
1:55:11.6
49 52 69 72 74
1:55:43.8
27 78 83 88 89
2:00:53.4
36 75 85 90 96
2:02:47.0

76 8 91 95 97
2:07:22.3

6*
21

41

38

51

64

55

92

63

68

87

79

93

99

98

47

43

59

66

56

102

70

71

94

80

100

101
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Race Date
October 22, 2016

Place Score Bib No

1 1 394
2 2 254
3 3 294
4 4 278
5 5 248
6 6 296
7 7 318
8 8 234
9 9 397
10 10 290
11 11 252
12 12 266
13 13 363
14 14 253
15 15 237
16 16 319
17 17 317
18 18 292
19 19 238
20 20 293
21 21 295
22 22 263
23 23 240
24 24 282
25 25 291
26 26 331
27 27 222
28 28 323
29 29 398
30 30 377
31 31 388
32 32 251
33 33 239
34 34 376
35 35 332
36 36 345
37 37 364
38 38 236
39 39 276
40 40 268
41 41 250
42 42 322
43 43 235
44 44 400
45 45 386

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Overall Finish List

Name
Annie Higgins
Lauren Vosters
Jacie Legois
Lindsey Grams
Jaci Hinz
Faith Vania
Kayla Hawley
Anika Homan
Jessica Kwasny
Kalista Arendt
Liz Murphy
Julia Koenig
Savannah Stanley
Rayna Stordahl
Taylor Schulz
Courtney Ledvina
Ashley Laskowski
Lizzy Giddley
Kylie Sturm
Sarah lverson
Lauren Shefchik
Rachel Halbach
Hailey Witt
Gracie Woelfel
Jena Berceau
Gracie Englebert
Leah Kralovetz
Bella Zingler-Hoslet
Valerie Lambert
Taylor Zucchi
Elizabeth Langlois
Abby Murphy
Olivia Verbeke
Gabbi Rogler
Maggie Grota
Allison Alberts
Haley Vanne
Emily Messer
Melina Bakken
Kathy Moritz
Josie Knuth
Kate Stumpf
Emily Krahn
Mari Seidler
Trisha Feldkamp

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Girls
Girls Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Team

Xavier

Freedom
Luxemburg-Casco
Little Chute

Freedom
Luxemburg-Casco
Notre Dame Academy
Fox Valley Lutheran
Xavier
Luxemburg-Casco
Freedom

Kiel

Two Rivers

Freedom

Fox Valley Lutheran
Notre Dame Academy
Notre Dame Academy
Luxemburg-Casco
Fox Valley Lutheran
Luxemburg-Casco
Luxemburg-Casco
Kiel

Fox Valley Lutheran
Little Chute
Luxemburg-Casco
Southern Door
Denmark

Notre Dame Academy
Xavier

Valders

Wrightstown

Freedom

Fox Valley Lutheran
Valders

Southern Door
Sturgeon Bay

Two Rivers

Fox Valley Lutheran
Little Chute

Kiel

Freedom

Notre Dame Academy
Fox Valley Lutheran
Xavier

Wrightstown

1

Time

Pace

18:49.8  6:04/M
18:57.2  6:07/M
19:02.3  6:08/M

19:07.1

6:10/M

19:33.4 6:18/M
19:63.9  6:25/M

19:59.1

6:27/M

19:594 6:27/M
19:59.5  6:27/M
20:15.2  6:32/M
20:18.5 6:33/M

20:23.1

6:35/M

20:23.5 6:35/M
20:27.6  6:36/M
20:39.2  6:40/M
20:425 6:41/M
20:43.7  6:41/M
20:455 6:42/M
20:54.7  6:45/M
21:07.7  6:49/M
21:09.8  6:49/M
21:10.5  6:50/M
21:11.5  6:50/M
21:111.5  6:50/M
21:12.5  6:50/M
21:13.7  6:51/M
21:18.2  6:52/M

21:21.1

6:53/M

21:23.5 6:54/M
21:26.5 6:55/M
21:27.6  6:55/M
21:30.0 6:56/M
21:43.6  7:00/M
211446  7:01/M
21:453  7:01/M
21:46.0 7:01/M
21:49.0 7:02/M
21:49.2  7:02/M
21:493 7:02/M
21:49.6  7:02/M
21:51.9 7:03/M
21:52.0 7:03/M
21:53.8  7:04/M
21:542  7:04/M
21:579  7:05/M
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Race Date

October 22, 2016

Place Score Bib No

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

267
249
359
206
396
320
212
265
371
264
262
385
337
321
362
360
281
361
399
373
395
375
372
210
365
374
207
390
211
347
205
389
226
209
208
334
277
220
333
350
306
335
221
225
346

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Overall Finish List

Name

Peyton Koppenhaver
Melissa Hofacker
Hanna Helling
Maleny Capetillo
Mackenzie Kirwun
Carly Noble
Reegan Steiner
Hailey Jaschob
Stephanie Hanson
Cloe Jaschob
Felicity Barbeau
Alex Brugger
Jennifer Vandertie
Alexandria Papacosta
Rachelle Rank
Angela Henrickson
Elisha Wilson
Diana Henrickson
Ann Van Hout
Riley Kelly

Andrea Jore
Hailey Pitz
Heather Hickmann
Emily Hoerl

Ariana Zimney
Taylor Pederson
Maggie Dawson
Anna Lewandowski
Hannah Schmacher
McKenzie Daoust
Sarah Schaefer
Megan Leick
Abby Wanek
Haley Grube
Macey Franzen
Theresa Kaser
Annie Flaherty
Elle Babiash
Emma Hanson
Charlie Pollock
Sydney Steiner
Bailee Nessinger
Sam Halada
Breanna Seidl
Tanya Blau

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Girls
Girls Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Team

Kiel

Freedom
Two Rivers
Chilton
Xavier

Notre Dame Academy
Chilton

Kiel
Valders

Kiel

Kiel
Wrightstown
Southern Door
Notre Dame Academy
Two Rivers
Two Rivers
Little Chute
Two Rivers
Xavier
Valders
Xavier
Valders
Valders
Chilton
Two Rivers
Valders
Chilton
Wrightstown
Chilton
Sturgeon Bay
New Holstein
Wrightstown
Denmark
Chilton
Chilton
Southern Door
Little Chute
Denmark
Southern Door
Sturgeon Bay
New Holstein
Southern Door
Denmark
Denmark
Sturgeon Bay

2

Time
21:58.2
22:00.2
22:07.5
22:13.4
22:16.0
22:16.2
22:22.9
22:30.1
22:36.6
22:38.0
22:38.8
22:39.2
22:49.5
22:50.6
22:53.2
22:55.0
22:57.0
22:57.9
23:02.5
23:07.7
23:16.7
23:17.0
23:17.7
23:27.0
23:28.8
23:38.7
23:39.5
23:49.4
24:00.8
24:05.6
24:07.3
24:10.5
24:14.2
24:19.1
24:28.9
24:31.0
24:40.2
24:42.3
24:51.8
24:59.9
25:02.6
25:07.1
25:15.4
25:23.1
25:28.8

10/22/2016 01:31:25

Pace

7:05/M
7:06/M
7:08/M

7:11/M
7:11/M

7:15/M
7:17/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:22/M
7:22/M
7:23/M
7:24/M
7:24/M
7:24/M
7:26/M
7:27IM
7:30/M
7:31/M
7:31/M

7:34/M
7:37/M

7:41/M
7:46/M

7:48/M
7:49/M

7:55/M
7:57/M
7:58/M
8:01/M
8:04/M
8:05/M
8:06/M
8:09/M
8:11/M
8:13/M



Race Date

October 22, 2016

Place Score Bib No

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Name

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

307
280
223
336
308
349
305
309
348
224
351
279

Azure Tinkle
Olivia O'Connell
Hannah Kraus
Amanda Puccini
Brittany Wagner
Ella Pinkert
Rachel Hansen
Kaitlyn Watson
Becca Hendrickson
Cassie Otradovec
Caitlyn Smith
Laura Hietpas

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Overall Finish List

Girls

Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams

Team

New Holstein
Little Chute
Denmark
Southern Door
New Holstein
Sturgeon Bay
New Holstein
New Holstein
Sturgeon Bay
Denmark
Sturgeon Bay
Little Chute

Time
25:35.9
25:40.2
25:54.6
26:04.4
26:05.0
26:26.4
26:31.4
26:34.4
26:47.5
27:09.4
27:31.0
27:38.6

10/22/2016 01:31:25

Pace

8:15/M
8:17/M
8:21/M
8:25/M
8:25/M
8:32/M
8:33/M
8:34/M
8:38/M
8:45/M
8:53/M
8:55/M



Race Date

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

October 22, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Luxemburg-Casco
Team Score (places): 57

294
296
290
292
293
295
291

~NOoO Ok WN -

Jacie Legois
Faith Vania
Kalista Arendt
Lizzy Giddley
Sarah lverson
Lauren Shefchik
Jena Berceau

Team - Freedom
Team Score (places): 64

254
248
252
253
251
250
249

~NOoO Ok WN -

Lauren Vosters
Jaci Hinz

Liz Murphy
Rayna Stordahl
Abby Murphy
Josie Knuth
Melissa Hofacker

Team - Fox Valley Lutheran
Team Score (places): 98

234
237
238
240
239
236
235

~NOoO Ok WN -

Anika Homan
Taylor Schulz
Kylie Sturm
Hailey Witt
Olivia Verbeke
Emily Messer
Emily Krahn

Team - Notre Dame Academy
Team Score (places): 110

318
319
317
323
322
320
321

~NOoO Ok WN -

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Kayla Hawley
Courtney Ledvina
Ashley LaskowskKi
Bella Zingler-Hoslet
Kate Stumpf

Carly Noble
Alexandria Papacosta

Final Team Results

Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position
3 3
6 9
10 19
18 37
20 57
(21) (78)
(25) (103)
Finish Position
2 2
5 7
11 18
14 32
32 64
(41) (105)
(47) (152)
Finish Position
8 8
15 23
19 42
23 65
33 98
(38) (136)
(43) (179)
Finish Position
7 7
16 23
17 40
28 68
42 110
(51) (161)
(59) (220)

Time

Cumulative

Time

-1

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:12.9

19:02.3
19:53.9
20:15.2
20:45.5
21:07.7
21:09.8
21:12.5

2

19:02.3
38:56.3
59:11.6
1:19:57.1
1:41:04.8
2:02:14.7
2:23:27.2

0:00.0
0:51.6
1:12.9
1:43.1
2:05.3
2:07.5
2:10.1

Average Time: 20:09.3

18:57.2
19:33.4
20:18.5
20:27.6
21:30.0
21:51.9
22:00.2

3

18:57.2
38:30.6
58:49.2
1:19:16.9
1:40:46.9
2:02:38.8
2:24:39.1

0:00.0
0:36.1
1:21.2
1:30.3
2:32.7
2:54.6
3:03.0

Average Time: 20:53.7

19:59.4
20:39.2
20:54.7
21:11.5
21:43.6
21:49.2
21:53.8

4

19:59.4

40:38.6
1:01:33.4
1:22:44.9
1:44:28.5
2:06:17.8
2:28:11.7

0:00.0
0:39.8
0:55.3
1:12.1
1:44.2
1:49.8
1:54.4

Average Time: 20:55.7

19:59.1
20:42.5
20:43.7
21:21.1
21:52.0
22:16.2
22:50.6

19:59.1

40:41.6
1:01:25.3
1:22:46.5
1:44:38.5
2:06:54.8
2:29:45.4

0:00.0
0:43.4
0:44.6
1:22.0
1:52.9
2171
2:51.5

10/22/2016 01:31:28



Race Date

October 22, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Xavier
Team Score (places): 133

394
397
398
400
396
399
395

~NOoO Ok WN -

Annie Higgins
Jessica Kwasny
Valerie Lambert
Mari Seidler
Mackenzie Kirwun
Ann Van Hout
Andrea Jore

Team - Kiel
Team Score (places): 173

266
263
268
267
265
264
262

~NOoO Ok WN -

Julia Koenig

Rachel Halbach
Kathy Moritz

Peyton Koppenhaver
Hailey Jaschob

Cloe Jaschob
Felicity Barbeau

Team - Little Chute
Team Score (places): 211

278
282
276
281
277
280
279

~NOoO Ok WN -

Lindsey Grams
Gracie Woelfel
Melina Bakken
Elisha Wilson
Annie Flaherty
Olivia O'Connell
Laura Hietpas

Team - Two Rivers
Team Score (places): 219

363
364
359
362
360
361
365

~NOoO Ok WN -

Savannah Stanley
Haley Vanne
Hanna Helling
Rachelle Rank
Angela Henrickson
Diana Henrickson
Ariana Zimney

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Final Team Results

Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
1 1
9 10
29 39
44 83
50 133
(64) (197)
(66) (263)
Finish Position
12 12
22 34
40 74
46 120
53 173
(55) (228)
(56) (284)
Finish Position
4 4
24 28
39 67
62 129
82 211
(92) (303)
(102) (405)
Finish Position
13 13
37 50
48 98
60 158
61 219
(83) (282)
(70) (352)

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 20:52.6

18:49.8
19:59.5
21:23.5
21:54.2
22:16.0
23:02.5
23:16.7

6

18:49.8

38:49.3
1:00:12.9
1:22:07.2
1:44:23.3
2:07:25.8
2:30:42.6

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:09.6
2:33.7
3:04.4
3:26.2
4:12.6
4:26.9

Average Time: 21:34.3

20:23.1
21:10.5
21:49.6
21:58.2
22:30.1
22:38.0
22:38.8

7

20:23.1

41:33.6
1:03:23.3
1:25:21.6
1:47:51.7
2:10:29.7
2:33:08.5

0:00.0
0:47.3
1:26.5
1:35.1
2:06.9
2:14.9
2:15.7

Average Time: 21:57.0

19:07.1
21:11.5
21:49.3
22:57.0
24:40.2
25:40.2
27:38.6

8

19:071

40:18.6
1:02:08.0
1:25:05.1
1:49:45.4
2:15:25.7
2:43:04.3

0:00.0
2:04.4
2:42.2
3:49.9
5:33.1
6:33.1
8:31.5

Average Time: 22:01.6

20:23.5
21:49.0
22:07.5
22:53.2
22:55.0
22:57.9
23:28.8

20:23.5

42:12.6
1:04:20.1
1:27:13.4
1:50:08.4
2:13:06.4
2:36:35.2

0:00.0
1:25.4
1:43.9
2:29.6
2:31.4
2:34.3
3:05.3

10/22/2016 01:31:28



Race Date

October 22, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Valders
Team Score (places): 250

377
376
371
373
375
372
374

~NOoO Ok WN -

Taylor Zucchi
Gabbi Rogler
Stephanie Hanson
Riley Kelly

Hailey Pitz
Heather Hickmann
Taylor Pederson

Team - Wrightstown
Team Score (places): 283

388
386
385
390
389

a b WON -

Elizabeth Langlois
Trisha Feldkamp
Alex Brugger

Anna Lewandowski
Megan Leick

Team - Southern Door
Team Score (places): 284

331
332
337
334
333
335
336

NOoO Ok WN -

Gracie Englebert
Maggie Grota
Jennifer Vandertie
Theresa Kaser
Emma Hanson
Bailee Nessinger
Amanda Puccini

Team - Chilton
Team Score (places): 316

206
212
210
207
211
209
208

NOoO Ok WN -

Maleny Capetillo
Reegan Steiner
Emily Hoerl

Maggie Dawson
Hannah Schmacher
Haley Grube

Macey Franzen

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Final Team Results

Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position
30 30
34 64
54 118
65 183
67 250
(68) (318)
(71) (389)
Finish Position
31 31
45 76
57 133
73 206
77 283
Finish Position
26 26
35 61
58 119
81 200
84 284
(87) (371)
(94) (465)
Finish Position
49 49
52 101
69 170
72 242
74 316
(79) (395)
(80) (475)

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Time

Cumulative

Time

- 9

Time
Back

Average Time: 22:26.5

21:26.5
21:44.6
22:36.6
23:.07.7
23:17.0
23:17.7
23:38.7

10

21:26.5

43:11.1
1:05:47.7
1:28:55.5
1:52:12.5
2:15:30.3
2:39:09.0

0:00.0
0:18.1
1:10.0
1:41.2
1:50.4
1:51.2
2:12.1

Average Time: 22:48.9

21:27.6
21:57.9
22:39.2
23:49.4
24:10.5

11

21:27.6
43:25.6
1:06:04.9
1:29:54.3
1:54:04.9

0:00.0
0:30.3
1:11.5
2:21.7
2:42.9

Average Time: 23:02.3

21:13.7
21:45.3
22:49.5
24:31.0
24:51.8
25:07.1
26:04.4

12

21:13.7

42:59.1
1:05:48.6
1:30:19.7
1:55:11.6
2:20:18.7
2:46:23.1

0:00.0
0:31.5
1:35.7
3:17.2
3:38.1
3:53.3
4:50.6

Average Time: 23:08.7

22:13.4
22:22.9
23:27.0
23:39.5
24:00.8
24:19.1
24:28.9

22:13.4

44:36.4
1:08:03.4
1:31:42.9
1:55:43.8
2:20:02.9
2:44:31.8

0:00.0
0:09.5
1:13.5
1:26.0
1:47.3
2:05.6
2:15.4

10/22/2016 01:31:28



WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Race Date
October 22, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Denmark Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 365 Average Time: 24:10.6
1 222 Leah Kralovetz 27 27 21:18.2 21:18.2 0:00.0
2 226 Abby Wanek 78 105 24:14.2 45:32.5 2:56.0
3 220 Elle Babiash 83 188 24:42.3 1:10:14.8 3:24.0
4 221 Sam Halada 88 276 25:15.4 1:35:30.2 3:57.1
5 225 Breanna Seidl 89 365 25:23.1 2:00:53.4 4:04.8
6 223 Hannah Kraus (93) (458) 25:54.6  2:26:48.0 4:36.3
7 224 Cassie Otradovec (100) (558) 27:09.4 2:53:57.4 5:51.1
Team - Sturgeon Bay Finish Position - 14

Team Score (places): 382 Average Time: 24:33.4
1 345 Allison Alberts 36 36 21:46.0 21:46.0 0:00.0
2 347 McKenzie Daoust 75 111 24:05.6 45:51.6 2:19.6
3 350 Charlie Pollock 85 196 24:59.9 1:10:51.6 3:13.9
4 346 Tanya Blau 90 286 25:28.8 1:36:20.5 3:42.8
5 349 Ella Pinkert 96 382 26:26.4 2:02:47.0 4:40.4
6 348 Becca Hendrickson (99) (481) 26:47.5  2:29:34.5 5:01.5
7 351 Caitlyn Smith (101) (582) 27:31.0 2:57:05.6 5:45.0
Team - New Holstein Finish Position - 15

Team Score (places): 445 Average Time: 25:28.4
1 205 Sarah Schaefer 76 76 24:07.3 24:07.3 0:00.0
2 306 Sydney Steiner 86 162 25:02.6 49:09.9 0:55.3
3 307 Azure Tinkle 91 253 25:35.9 1:14:45.8 1:28.6
4 308 Brittany Wagner 95 348 26:05.0 1:40:50.9 1:57.7
5 305 Rachel Hansen 97 445 26:31.4 2:07:22.3 2:24 1
6 309 Kaitlyn Watson (98) (543) 26:34.4 2:33:56.7 2:27.1

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 4 10/22/2016 01:31:28



